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From 8 - 12 June, World Vision Vanuatu conducted 404 surveys in distribution
areas to assess performance of its response to Category 5 Tropical Cyclone
Harold. Field teams used a pre-loaded survey on tablets using KoBo, with options
in English and Bislama. The survey was designed and analysed by World Vision
Vanuatu's programme quality team. Just 3 surveys - less than 1% of the total -
were declared invalid, leaving a 99% validity rate for collected data.

401 community members surveyed

248 heads of households

14T men
253 women

*1 "other" response

5 median household size
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260/ households had a person with
0 disability in residence
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The following describes the percentage of survey respondents who received
particular items. The survey results represent a sample of total beneficiaries - not
every single person who received items. The sampling gives us 9599%
confidence that all responses will accurately fall within a 5-point percentage
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Tarpaulins 999, Hygiene kits 4.6 %
Blankets 96% Jerry cans 40%

Shelter toolkits 36% Water filters 1 3%
& buckets

Solar lights 32%

Mosquito nets 21 %




Usefulness:
Shelter
ltems

Of those respondents who received tarpaulins:

84% used the tarpaulins themselves (or used
9 by an immediate family member)

haven't used it yet, but are keeping it for
14% later 4 S

4 respondents (of 397) have not used the
tarpaulin

2 respondent (of 397) gave their tarpaulin
away

Of those respondents who received blankets:

91% used the blankets themselves (or used by
9 animmediate family member)

8% haven't used it yet, but are keeping it for
later

3 respondents (of 383) have not used the

blanket
2 respondents (of 383) gave their blanket
away
Of those respondents who received shelter toolkits:
s .
4 ' 95%, used the toolkits themselves (or used by

an immediate family member)

59 haven't used it yet, but are keeping it for
later

0 respondents (of 144) have not used the
toolkit

0 respondents (of 144) gave their toolkit
away




Usefulness:
Household
ltems

Of those respondents who received solar lights:

999, used the solar lights themselves (or used
9 by an immediate family member)
0 respondents (of 130) have not used the
solar light
0 respondents (of 130) hadn't used it yet
) but were keeping it for later

1 respondent (of 130) gave their solar light
away

Of those respondents who received mosquito nets:

0 used the nets themselves (or used by an
87% immediate family member)

haven't used it yet, but are keeping it for
13% lat\:er ) . ) vy

0 respondent (of 82) has not used the
mosquito net

0 respondents (of 82) gave their mosquito
net away




Usefulness:
WASH ltems

Of those respondents who received hygiene kits:

O 98% used items in the hygiene kit themselves
9 (or used by an immediate family member)

2 respondents (of 183) haven't used it yet,
but are keeping it for later

1 respondent (of 183) gave their hygiene kit
away

0 respondents (of 183) have not used their
hygiene kit

Of those respondents who received jerry cans:

91%
8%
2
0

used the jerry can themselves (or used by
an immediate family member)

haven't used it yet, but are keeping it for
later

respondents (of 159) have not used the
jerry can

respondents (of 159) gave their jerry can
away

Of those respondents who received water filters & buckets:

84% used the water filter & bucket themselves (or
9 used by an immediate family member)

169 haven'tused it yet, but are keeping it for later

0 respondents (of 51) have not used the water
filcer & bucket

0 respondents (of 51) gave their water Filter &
bucket away



Reaching
the most
vulnerable

26% of survey respondents reported that someone
in their household identifies as having a disability.
Within that 26%:

» 99% received a tarpaulin O
» 93% received a blanket
e 62% received a shelter toolkit
o 57% received a solar light
« 23% received a mosquito net
« 59% received a hygiene kit
o 37% received a jerry can
« 14% received a water filter & bucket
Amongst survey respondents, 23% were aged 50

years and over, with the eldest respondent being

80 years old (own estimate). Within that 23%:
e 99% received a tarpaulin
* 96% received a blanket
« 53% received a shelter toolkit
o 52% received a solar light
e 20% received a mosquito net
« 47% received a hygiene kit
e 29% received a jerry can
« 10% received a water filter & bucket




When asked what they thought about the help that they had
received from World Vision:

92% "It really met my needs"
7% "It met my needs a bit"

1 0/ "It didn't meet my needs" (1)
9 No response (3)




Beneficiary
feedback 0

15% of survey respondents stated that they
provided feedback about the distributions to World
Vision. Within that 15%:

» 98% said they received a response
(60 out of 61 survey respondents)

» 95% said they were satisfied with
that response (58 out of 61)

1 6% "No walk or anything"

69% "Just a small walk"

1 5% "Yes, too long"

22% "Yes, a long time"

¢

78% "No, justas



World Vision Vanuatu's distribution of Non-Food Items in
response to Tropical Cyclone Harold was made possible
with the support of the following agencies:
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For more information
contact World Vision
Vanuatu, Saralana Park,
PO Box 247
Port Vila.
Vanuatu

Ph: +678 221 61
wvi.org/vanuatu




